



\$~103, 104, 106 & 108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6136/2023 & CM APPL. 16773/2024**

SUDHAMA MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chiryau Jain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Risha Dixit, Proxy Counsel.

+ **W.P.(C) 11772/2024**

KAMLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chiryau Jain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Risha Dixit, Proxy Counsel.

+ **W.P.(C) 12241/2024**

RAM PRASAD SAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chiryau Jain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Risha Dixit, Proxy Counsel.

+ **W.P.(C) 11773/2024 & CM APPL. 48970/2024 (exemption)**

MITHUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Chiryau Jain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARDRespondent

Through: Ms. Risha Dixit, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for respondent on the ground that arguing counsel is ill. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 22.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)