



\$~77, 86 to 88, 90, 91,92, 94, 96, 97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11764/2023

ARJUN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

86

+ W.P.(C) 4034/2024

LIAQUT HUSSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

87

+ W.P.(C) 16869/2024

ABDUL RAZAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.



88

+ W.P.(C) 1075/2025

JAI KISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

90

+ W.P.(C) 6136/2023

SUDHAMA MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

91

+ W.P.(C) 11772/2024

KAMLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.



92

+

W.P.(C) 11773/2024

MITHUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

94

+

W.P.(C) 8922/2023 & CM APPL. 14237/2024

SUKHIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

96

+

W.P.(C) 14073/2024

SURENDER DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

97

+

W.P.(C) 14102/2024

MEERA DEVI

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.
versus

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS
WELFARE BOARDRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ms. Risha Dixit and
Mr. Harish Plaha, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
24.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 19.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/bsr